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User's Guide
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For the latest User Installation Guide please visit: www.ergotron.com



888-97-302-W-00 rev. C • 05/162 of 10

A B C D

1

2

M4 x 10 mm

M8 x 80 mm

13mm

Ø 17/64" (7 mm)

Ø 3/8" (10 mm)

Stud Finder

1x 1x 1x

1x

4x

1x
2x2x

COMPONENTS

TOOLS�NEEDED

WOOD

CONCRETE

5-sided Security Wrench

Security Screw



888-97-302-W-00 rev. C • 05/16 3 of 10

1

TABLET�MANAGEMENT�CART
PS�LAPTOP�CART
ZIP���CART

�"�

�����mm�

�	"-��"�

���-�	���mm�

��"-��"�

�	��-�����mm�

��"-��"�

����-��	��mm�

��	"�

����mm�

��	"�

����mm�

LT���CHARGING�CART LT���CHARGING�CART

YES�CHARGING�CART

4

Lock
Only

���"

�	��mm�

Cable
and�
Lock

Floor�Mount�is�not�
available�for�the�
YES�Charging�Carts�

CHOOSE�MOUNTING�LOCATION

WALL�MOUNT
FLOOR�MOUNT



888-97-302-W-00 rev. C • 05/164 of 10

5

6

7

FLOOR�MOUNT�-�CONCRETE

2
WALL�MOUNT�-�WOOD

WALL�MOUNT�-�CONCRETE

CHOOSE�MOUNTING�SURFACE�TYPE



888-97-302-W-00 rev. C • 05/16 5 of 10

8

13mm

Ø 17/64" (7 mm)

M8 x 80 mm

2x

3

4

5

6

a

a

a

b

b

b

c

c

d

WALL�MOUNT�-�WOOD

5-sided Security Wrench

5-sided Security Wrench

Security Screw

Security Screw



888-97-302-W-00 rev. C • 05/166 of 10

3-1/8"

(80 mm)

13mm

Ø 3/8" (10 mm)

M8 x 80 mm

2x

2x

8

3

4

5

6

a

a

a

d

b c

b

b

c

WALL�MOUNT�-�CONCRETE

5-sided Security Wrench

5-sided Security Wrench

Security Screw

Security Screw



888-97-302-W-00 rev. C • 05/16 7 of 10

FLOOR�MOUNT�-�CONCRETE

3-1/8"

(80 mm)

3

4

5

a

a

a

c

b

b

b c

Floor�Mount�is�not�
available�for�the�
YES�Charging�Carts�

5-sided Security Wrench

5-sided Security Wrench

Security Screw

Security Screw



888-97-302-W-00 rev. C • 05/168 of 10

TABLET�
MANAGEMENT�
CART

PS�LAPTOP�
CART

ZIP���
CART

M4 x 10 mm

4x

6 ATTACH�BRACKET�TO�CART�	THIS�STEP�IS�ONLY�FOR�THESE�CARTS
�

5-sided Security WrenchSecurity Screw



888-97-302-W-00 rev. C • 05/16 9 of 10

LOCK�ONLY

CABLE�AND�LOCK

+ =

7

TABLET�MANAGEMENT�CART
PS�LAPTOP�CART
ZIP���CART

TABLET�MANAGEMENT�CART
PS�LAPTOP�CART
ZIP���CART

LT��/���CHARGING�CARTYES�CHARGING�CART



888-97-302-W-00 rev. C • 05/1610 of 10

© 2016 Ergotron, Inc. All rights reserved. 

www.ergotron.com  |  USA: 1-800-888-8458  |  Europe: +31 (0)33-45 45 600  |  China: 400-120-3051  |  Japan: japansupport@ergotron.com

For local customer care phone numbers visit: http://contact.ergotron.com
For Service visit: www.ergotron.com
For Warranty visit: www.ergotron.com/warranty


